Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greif Services LLC		112/10/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC	
Street Address:	425 Winter Road	
City:	Delaware	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77279359	YOU SHIP IT. WE PROTECT IT.
Serial Number:	77279358	PROTECT YOUR PRODUCTS, PRESERVE YOUR PROFITS
Serial Number:	77279357	GODUNNAGE
Serial Number:	77251983	G-FORCE
Serial Number:	77228080	HOT-FLO
Serial Number:	77228110	COLD-FLO
Serial Number:	77021562	VAN LEER
Serial Number:	76602307	SIRCO
Serial Number:	76616526	SUPERFILL PLUS
Registration Number:	2268177	GREIF
Registration Number:	2241796	GLOBALTAINER
Registration Number:	2159599	GREIF-SOFT
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0834

900095615

1/2/9359

H \$1015.00

Registration Number:	0836498	STERILPAC
Registration Number:	0603777	PAYOFFPAK
Registration Number:	0415220	LIQUIPAK
Registration Number:	0659178	LOK-RIM
Registration Number:	0850039	PLAST-I-LINED
Registration Number:	0850422	SEED KRAFT
Registration Number:	0853912	NORCO
Registration Number:	0853905	PLAST-I-LINER
Registration Number:	1100782	OAK DECORATOR
Registration Number:	0674022	ECONOMY
Registration Number:	0678266	RO-CON
Registration Number:	2721175	THUMB-TAB
Registration Number:	1563316	INKPAK
Registration Number:	1575031	HARVESTPAK
Registration Number:	2818162	GREIF
Registration Number:	0378735	LEVERPAK
Registration Number:	1605585	SUP-R-CHIME
Registration Number:	0894866	WEATHERPAK
Registration Number:	2896177	STERASEAL
Registration Number:	1144200	PLAST-I-BARREL
Registration Number:	0724655	ALL-FI
Registration Number:	1677653	PLAST-I-KEG
Registration Number:	1689066	DAK PAK
Registration Number:	0580711	GBC
Registration Number:	1257390	SAF-T-DRUM
Registration Number:	1856772	GBC
Registration Number:	0778006	BLO-LINED
Registration Number:	3127473	SIRCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 467-8800
Email: iplaw@vorys.com
Correspondent Name: Cory M. Amron
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1008
Address Line 2: iplaw@vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-1008		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043795-12 GREIF ASS #1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley	
Signature:	/Joan C. Makley/	
Date:	01/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Greif Certificate of Merger1#page1.tif source=Greif Certificate of Merger1#page2.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH
MERGES:

"GREIF SERVICES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "GREIF INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING & SERVICES LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "GREIF INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING & SERVICES LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

2023645 8330

071313361

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6236706

DATE: 12-13-07

RECORDED: 01/04/2008

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:07 FM 12/12/2007 FILED 01:07 FM 12/12/2007 SRV 071313361 - 2023645 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Greif Services LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC ,
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2007
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 425 Winter Road, Delaware, Ohio 43015
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited lability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited lability companies.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this sertificate to be signed by an authorized person, the day of
Name; Gary R. Martz Print or Type
Title: Secretary